

**RED GOLD, LLC K12 Product Master Destination Form**



**Red Gold Ketchup Naturally Balanced (Made with Sugar / Enhanced Low Sodium) 6 / #10 Cans**

Red Gold 6/#10 can 100% Natural Ketchup made with Sugar is also Low Sodium (45mg/17g versus 160mg/17g). It is made from mature red vine-ripened tomatoes which are concentrated, milled and homogenized to a silky smooth finish.

<b>General Product Information:</b> <b>Product:</b> Red Gold Ketchup Naturally Balanced (Made with Sugar / Enhanced Low Sodium) <b>UPC (on case):</b> 72940-11583 <b>TI:</b> 8 <b>Red Gold Item#:</b> REDYL99 <b>HI:</b> 7 <b>GTIN (on case):</b> 3-00-72940-11583-1 <b>TI x HI:</b> 8 x 7 = 56 <b>Case/Pack Size:</b> 6 / #10 Cans <b>Case Dimensions:</b> 18.75 x 12.7 x 7.25 <b>Shelf Life:</b> 30 Months <b>Case Cube:</b> 1.00 <b>Net Weight:</b> 42.80 lbs <b>Gross Weight:</b> 49 lbs				<b>Product Net Wt / Packaging</b> NET WT. 114 OZ. (7 LBS. 2 OZ.) 3.23 kg 603x700 3-piece steel food can			
<b>Buy American:</b> Red Gold, LLC certifies that REDYL99, produced by Red Gold, LLC has at least 51% U.S. grown content.				<b>Ingredient Declaration:</b> Tomato Concentrate, Sugar, Distilled Vinegar, Less Than 2% Of: Salt, *Potassium Chloride, *Citric Acid, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spices, Natural Flavors. *Not in Regular Ketchup			
<b>Kosher Statement:</b> This product is certified Union Orthodox				<b>Preparation / Safe Handling Instructions:</b> Our products are shelf stable and ready to eat. They can be consumed directly from the can once opened. Preparation is left to the discretion of the customer.			
<b>100% Made in the USA</b>		<b>Contains Zero Trans Fats</b>		<b>Gluten Free</b>		<b>Contains No Allergens</b>	
<b>Container and Case Code Explanations:</b> <b>Example of Container &amp; Case Code:</b> XXXX(l)(P)(y)(ddd)(hhmm) <b>Explanation:</b> XXXX = Internal Item Number (l) = Line Number (P) = Plant [E-Elwood, R-Orestes, G-Geneva] (y) = Year (hhmm) = Military Time (ddd) = Julian Date				<b>Allergen &amp; Sensitivity Information:</b> This product DOES NOT CONTAIN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING 8 ALLERGENS: Milk, Eggs, Fish, Crustacia, Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Soybeans and Wheat. Other Sensitivity Information: The following list of items IS NOT present in this product: Gluten, MSG, Coloring, Sulfites Note: Oils that are refined, bleached, and deodorized from any of the materials listed can be considered non-allergenic.			
<b>Generic Product Specification Information / Description :</b> TOMATO, KETCHUP, <b>Made with sugar (no HFCS), Enhanced low sodium, 6/#10 cans; BPA Free Liner; max. 50 mg of sodium/1 tablespoon</b>							

NSLP NUTRITION VALUES												
Product Description: Red Gold Ketchup Naturally Balanced (Made with Sugar / Enhanced Low Sodium)												
Red Gold Item #	GTIN / UPC (bold)	Serving Size (oz)	Calories per Serving	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Sodium (mg)	Potassium (mg)	Total Carbs (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugar (g)	Protein (g)
REDYL99	3-00-72940-11583-1	0.60	15	0	0	0	45	59	4	0	3	0

SUMMARY END PRODUCT DATA SCHEDULE - SY2020/2021												
Product UPC Number	Red Gold Item Number	End Product Code & Description		Net Weight Per Case (lbs)	Servings Per Case	Net Weight per Serving (oz)	WBSCM Item Code	WBSCM Description	DF Inventory Drawdown per case	By Products Produced*	Value per pound of DF	Value of DF per case (F x H)
72940-11583	REDYL99	RED GOLD Natural KETCHUP made w/ Sugar 6/#10		42.75	1140	0.60	100332	Tomato Paste for Bulk Processing	10.39	No	\$0.4686	\$4.87

\*If by products are produced, provide value and method credit will be given.

**Note: Product Formulation Statement Not Available on this non-creditable condiment item.**

**RED GOLD, LLC K12 Product Master Destination Form**

Pack Size: 6 / #10 Cans



Brand/Product Description: Red Gold Ketchup Naturally Balanced (Made with Sugar / Enhanced Low Sodium)

Red Gold Item #: REDYL99

UPC #: 72940-11583

GTIN: 3-00-72940-11583-1

Nutrition Facts/Información nutricional	
About 90 servings per container / Aprox. de 90 porciones por envase	
Serving size/Tamaño de la porción 1 1/2 Tbsp (17g)	
<b>Calories/Calorías 15</b>	
% Daily Value* (based on diet)	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0.5g	1%
<b>Sodium</b> 5mg	1%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 3g	1%
<b>Sugars</b> 2g	4%
<b>Total Protein</b> 0g	0%



**Certification / Signature Section**

*David J. Halt*

David Halt  
 Divisonal VP - Foodservice, Red Gold LLC.  
 Date: 10/1/2020

